H.R. No. 365

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Jose Delgado, a 2006 honor graduate of Edinburg High
- 2 School, was named a 2006 Texas Migrant Interstate Program (TMIP)
- 3 Exemplary Student at a ceremony on South Padre Island on November
- 4 17, 2006; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Currently enrolled at Texas A&M University in
- 6 College Station, where he is majoring in aerospace engineering, Mr.
- 7 Delgado was one of three students selected by TMIP and the Texas
- 8 Education Agency to receive this prestigious honor; and
- 9 WHEREAS, During his years as a migrant student, Mr. Delgado
- 10 maintained a high standard of academic success while staying
- 11 actively involved in the migrant education program; and
- WHEREAS, Jose is the son of Mr. and Mrs. Guadalupe Delgado,
- 13 who support him in his desire to take a proactive role in giving
- 14 migrant students the opportunity to break away from the migrant
- 15 life cycle; and
- 16 WHEREAS, The impressive achievements of Jose Delgado are a
- 17 testament to the determination as well as abilities of this
- 18 remarkable young man, and he truly may look forward to a future
- 19 bright with promise; and
- 20 WHEREAS, Representative Aaron Pena has justly recognized
- 21 Jose Delgado by authoring this resolution in his behalf during the
- 22 Regular Session of the 80th Texas Legislature; now, therefore, be
- 23 it
- 24 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas

H.R. No. 365

- 1 Legislature hereby congratulate Jose Delgado on his impressive
- 2 academic accomplishments and extend to him best wishes for
- 3 continued success and happiness; and, be it further
- 4 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 5 prepared for Mr. Delgado as an expression of high regard by the
- 6 Texas House of Representatives.

Pena

Η	ת	$N \cap$	265
			くわち

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 365 was adopted by the House on March 1, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House